21-10-14;09:08 1 1 1/ 25
Fax Number:
Fram:
Fu Numben
Date
09 Rt
JOHNSON WINTER & SLATTERY
L A W Y E R S

(1) all BE.litiii. ords. or initrnmeirt• i=*i under the ]05•1 on or prov ion; ind
(iD any owdiRC#ion, co:,Iolidiliol, EttmittmS, te«M,Otnic,14 Icpla IMIE M
codification ofsach logial,liom or provision;
(1) Ey recitals. sched* or a==e fbcrn part of thi document and hsve efTect u if zet out in
kit in d=body ofthts docummt;
. re rence to ..rl or S is a mb.1. AIM,m don,zs;
a rciorcoce to 8 par„„1* in i=ili4 avall l,k h * rcies lo c=Ih: a bmiI dwque fhe
diwer of which is in ki,trati  bank: a telesraphic tri,ifer ofcle,zed funds or a dinct credit
ofcle:red flnds; and
(m) where irn act would be required $0 be dons, or a time limk or pedod wvuld gxpirp, oc a dly
v#hich i, Ed a B=ine. Day. 60 act mult be dons, M the litni or psiod witt €=pire, on the
following Buzine= Day.
2 Subscription for and Issue of Placement Sharee
2.1 Sublallp«on and *ue
On Compledon. Trail ne Tri* mibicribe st the I=le Price 61, the Placement Shins and &
Company omit imic the Phccment Wiares :0 TrmiSm[10, Sce Rom III encsihinces, on flle t== and
coadidom =totittda, documint
2.2 Non*,ation
(.) T*ailSton, Imy nom *0 on, ar more of itz , ilisags (mch a Noi:Imm) to be lho hoklcr of50
Placement SI,zes, in whitever pfoportioms TrailS#o= decidea. Trailhoin will give written
notice of the M•*ity of a•ch Nnmi™ws to de C rlf•ny at le-Ek t o B ine- Days beax, 50
Compleljoi Date
(b) On receipt by A). Company of the notice in chole 2.2(4 the Compiny mgree, tbat each
Nomit= will hme the beneat of TrailS#01'1 righ  under this docum,02 Onoloding the
Wit™*• 111 Clan  6.1) and livt lioh rl-6 will be had by Trni!Stric on trut ft, the benat
of -ch Nominee
In: rdepindin- of obligi ons under Warrant Suharlptkn Deed
The oblisilions of the pitics to conlpicte the sid),cription mi i=Be of the Placement Shares under
clium 2 of litis doc[=mt .re L 5. ,#.2   A .'' with 010 obliption, of the p,rtics to complow the
(h
(D
3
21-10-14;09:08 1 1 0 10/ 25
5
£1
subsctiption =1 hmae the W=Ilz aidu clause 4 of 80 W=nt Sub,c,4*n Deed mah tht
Completion 12=Il onty occur ifW,ZIE[* Compkiloo ocoun under dio Wirrmt Subscripun Dood.
31 Timiliation
if W=mmt Co 10€ion doe, not occur in =or,1„100 wia Eho prov or= of dic Warru* S[liscription
Deed, Arm this doci=ct i ofno further force or effect iid 80 Frtics , 11 hive no fwther ohils'*u
to ot» ano¢hs st,Im=lt toa dOCUIne,i.
4 Completion
4.1 Rne .Upla-
Completio  will take p oe on tile Completion Date
(a) u , \:.4 , , - · ,  / with Wesrlat Completion; and
(b) at ..,4 *1,™m =,d place =Ehe pities niy asree in writing·
42 0 4.al""*T"/"Mon.
On ot before Comphtion, Trail ome Imit pay the 91*.cril*ion Amo„nt to die Company in
Immfwilitdy av=11.h  f'"wi. as U.1.1,6,1.1*,1 ix the il,ae to it (or my Nominee) of the Placemelt
43 Obilgalli= of Compmy
(a)
(b)